The most important and reliable funding source is a cushion of highly liquid assets. Pursuant 

to the same, the Company shall at all times until the occurrence of a stress scenario, keep such 

assets of the Company having an aggregate value of INR 1,41,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One 

Hundred and Forty One Crores Only), unencumbered, to mitigate liquidity stress. However, 

in a stress event, many of the liquidity sources may become unavailable, cost prohibitive 

and/or may have their value deteriorated. Identification of potential funding sources for 

shortfalls resulting from stress scenarios is a key component of adequate contingency funding

[...]

The maximum capital that may be raised by the way of issuance of shares shall 

be subject to the authorized share capital and the paid-up share capital of the 

Company. As on date, the authorised and the paid-up share capital of the 

Company are as follows:  

Authorised Capital  INR 163,50,00,000 (Indian Rupees 

One Hundred Sixty-Three Crore Fifty 

Lakh only) 

Paid-up Capital  34,47,27,290 (Indian Rupees Thirty-

Four Crore Forty-Seven Lakh Twenty-

Seven Thousand Two Hundred and 

Ninety Only) 

3.2.2. Raising funds through issue of NCDs. 

Subject to the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the allied rules 

therein including but not limited to the Companies (Acceptance of Deposits) 

Rules, 2014, the Company may raise funds by the way of fresh issuance of rated/